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PRODUCT INFORMATION

Product

Nusica Milk & Hazelnut Chocolate Spread 1%

Code

2017 1&20

Country of origin

The Netherlands

Country of origin raw materials

Agriculture EU/non EU

Last update

21-4-2015

Date of issue

11-4-2017

Food Safety Certificates

BRC (grade A) | [IFS (higher level)

Sensorial properies

Appearance Hazelnut milk chocolate

Colour Brown and milk

Texture Firm, spreadable

Taste Hazelnut milk chocolate flavor

Ingredients

Sugar 59,9 %
Rapeseed oil 25,1 %
Palm oil, non hydrogenated, RSPO-SG 5,8 %
Low fat cocoa powder 2,5 %
Whey powder 2,5 %
Skimmed milk powder 1,25 %
Soy flour 1,25 %
Hazelnuts 1,0 %
Emulsifier: soy lecithin 0,7 %
Flavouring: hazelnut <0,1 %
Bourbon vanilla extract <0,1 %

Label information

Ingredients: sugar, vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), low fat cocoa powder 2.5%, whey
powder (milk), skimmed milk powder 1.25%, soy flour, hazelnuts 1%, emulsifier: soy
lecithin, flavouring, Bourbon vanilla extract.

Average nutritional value per 100 gram

Energy 2331 kJ
558 kcal
Fat 33 g
of which saturated 6,1 g
Carbohydrates 63 g
of which sugars 63 g
Fibres 1,0 g
Protein 1,8 g
Salt 0,06 g

This information is to our best knowledge, accurate and may be changed at any time without notice. No warranties, expressed or implie are made. The user is

responsible to determine the suitability of this product for intended use.
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Microbiological Properties

Total Plate Count <10.000 cfu/g

Yeast <250 cfu/g

Moulds <250 cfu/g

Salmonella absent cfu/25g

Storage

Conditions Product should be stored in cool (20 °C) and dry
conditions (65% r.v.). Do not expose to direct
sunlight or strong odours

Shelf life 14 |months

Allergy Information

Gluten not present
Crustaceans not present
Eggs not present
Fish not present
Peanuts not present
Soy present

Milk (incl. lactose) present

Nuts present
Celery not present
Mustard not present
Sesame not present
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites not present
Lupin traces
Molluscs not present
Acceptable for

Kosher certified no

Organic certified no

UTZ certified no

Fairtrade certified no
Signatures

Authorised by Gerwin Kollenstaart
Function Quality Assurance
Signature W
Firm-stamp P
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This information is to our best knowledge, accurate and may be changed at any time without notice. No warranties, expressed or implie are made. The user is

responsible to determine the suitability of this product for intended use.




